
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2934

ANSWERED ON 12TH DECEMBER, 2024

NEW NHs BY NHAI

2934.   SHRI RAM SHIROMANI VERMA:

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

सड़क परिवहन औि िाजमार्ग मंत्री
be pleased to state:

(a) the details of the various projects to be implemented in the current year and ensuing years by National Highways Authority of India (NHAI); and

(b) the details of the new National Highways constructed during the last five years, State-wise including Uttar Pradesh?


ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

(SHRI NITIN JAIRAM GADKARI)


(a) The target for award and construction of National Highways (NHs)

during Financial Year 2024-25 including the National Highways Authority of

India (NHAI) is 12,900 km and about 10,400 km respectively.


(b)     The details are annexed.


ANNEXURE

ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PART (b) OF LOK SABHA UNSTARRED

QUESTION NO. 2934 ANSWERED ON 12TH DECEMBER, 2024 ASKED BY SHRI RAM

SHIROMANI VERMA REGARDING ‘NEW NHS BY NHAI’.

Year wise Construction Summary (Length in km)

Sl.

No.

Name of the State /

Union Territory

2024-25 (till

Nov' 2024)

2023-

24

2022-

23

2021-

22

2020-

21

2019-

20

1
Andaman & Nicobar

Islands
1 11 25 39 113 65

2 Andhra Pradesh 427 799 438 347 515 587

3 Arunachal Pradesh 37 262 320 206 135 94

4 Assam 117 272 310 318 567 247

5 Bihar 169 497 488 576 691 197

6 Chandigarh 0 0 0 0 0 0

7 Chhattisgarh 154 251 243 320 247 198

8 D & NH 0 0 0 0 3 0

9 Daman and Diu 0 0 0 0 0 0

10 Delhi 3 53 43 5 20 38

11 Goa 14 11 16 65 49 30

12 Gujarat 245 622 658 249 361 292

13 Haryana 70 300 358 290 406 220

14 Himachal Pradesh 92 251 139 146 89 76

15 Jammu and Kashmir 128 243 217 263 234 46

16 Jharkhand 83 248 245 298 358 298

17 Karnataka 251 741 393 419 425 500

18 Kerala 59 282 171 76 344 186

19 Ladakh 50 81 51 0 7 4

20 Madhya Pradesh 335 792 667 871 877 714

21 Maharashtra 514 1463 1087 1534 2870 2422

22 Manipur 24 202 269 221 224 304

23 Meghalaya 33 162 98 26 36 0

24 Mizoram 19 209 205 239 169 42


25 Nagaland 64 159 236 254 197 68

26 Odisha 110 357 410 544 683 441

27 Puducherry 0 11 0 0 7 3

28 Punjab 70 409 274 150 188 344

29 Rajasthan 678 868 715 722 825 1018

30 Sikkim 7 78 49 45 39 29

31 Tamil Nadu 246 814 690 470 447 204

32 Telangana 170 513 172 236 227 340

33 Tripura 6 47 204 181 78 5

34 Uttar Pradesh 452 939 642 824 917 694

35 Uttarakhand 66 216 219 354 577 357

36 West Bengal 67 190 284 169 400 174

  Total  4761 12349 10331 10457 13327 10237


*****

